

nsc.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 723 OF 2015

Karmaveer Kakasaheb Wagh Education Society and Ors.	...Appellants
v/s.	
Heerabai Hansraj Surjee Trust and Ors.	...Respondents

Mr.P.B.Shah i/b Mr.K.P.Shah, for the Appellants.
Mr.A.R.Patil, AGP for the Respondent No.7.
Mr.R.D.Soni i/b Ram & Co., for the Respondent Nos.8 to 20.

**CORAM: A. S. OKA &
REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ.**

DATED : 1st JULY, 2015.

P.C.

Not on board. Taken on board.

1. Admit.

2. Advocate for the respondent nos.8 to 20 waives service. The learned AGP waives service for the respondent no.7. Printing is dispensed with. The appellants shall file private paper book within a period of one year from today.

(REVATI MOHITE DERE,J.)

(A.S. OKA,J.)