

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION.**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 723 OF 2015

Karamveer Kakasaheb Wagh & Anr. ... Appellants

V/s.

Heerabai Hansraj Surjee Trust & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. P.B. Shah I/b K.P.Shah for the Appellant.
Mr. R.M. Haridas for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.
Mr. M.M. Sathaye for Respondent No.5.
Mr. A.R. Patil, AGP for Respondent No.6.
Mr. R.D. Soni I/b Ram & Co. for the Respondent Nos. 8 to 14, 16 to 20.

**CORAM : K. K. TATED, &
N.J.JAMADAR, JJ.
DATED : 19/10/2018**

P.C.:

. Heard learned Counsel for the parties.

2 The Registry is directed to place this matter for final hearing as per its turn as per order passed by the Apex Court dated 16.07.2018 in Special Leave Petitioner (C) No. 4604 of 2016.

(N.J.JAMADAR,J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)